South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:12:57 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3115 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Spann-Wilder, McCravy, King, Govan, Garvin and Gilliard
Similar (S 0766)
A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-63-110, RELATING TO
FEES CHARGED FOR COPIES OF BIRTH CERTIFICATES, SO AS TO WAIVE THE FEES FOR HOMELESS PERSONS.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
04/30/25
05/06/25
01/13/26
01/14/26
01/14/26

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 97)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 97)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 4)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-13-26 (House Journal-page 60)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King, Govan

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Garvin, Gilliard

Recommitted to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 100)

Page 1 of 1



