

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3115 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Spann-Wilder, McCravy, King, Govan, Garvin and Gilliard Similar (S 0766)

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 44-63-110, RELATING TO FEES CHARGED FOR COPIES OF BIRTH CERTIFICATES, SO AS TO WAIVE THE FEES FOR HOMELESS PERSONS.

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 97)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 97)
04/30/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 4)
05/06/25	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-13-26 (House Journal-page 60)
01/13/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King, Govan
01/14/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Garvin, Gilliard
01/14/26	House	Recommitted to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 100)